704
HIGH CURRENT
TERMINAL BLOCK RELAYS
XRU1H Series
Starts at
£1550
� 14 mm Wide
� Pluggable Relay Allows for

XRU1H24U 15.50 1 PDT high current relay with 24 Vac/Vdc coil voltage
To Order (Specify Model Number) AVAILABLE FOR FAST DELIVERY!
Ordering Example: XRU1H120U, relay, £18.
REPLACEMENT RELAYS AND ACCESSORIES
MODEL NO. PRICE DESCRIPTION
XRR1H120U £8.00 Replacement relay for XRU1H120U
XRR1H24U 6.70 Replacement relay for XRU1H24U
XRAPLCESK-5PK 84.00 Power terminal block, 5 pack
XRAATPBK-5PK 7.00 Black end cover, 5 pack
XRAFBST2RD-10PK 9.40 2-position red snap in jumper, 10 pack
XRAFBST2BU-10PK 9.40 2-position blue snap in jumper, 10 pack
XRAFBST2GY-10PK 9.40 2-position grey snap in jumper, 10 pack
XRAFBST500RD-5PK 74.00 80-position red snap in jumper, 5 pack
XRAFBST500BU-5PK 74.00 80-position blue snap in jumper, 5 pack
XRAFBST500GY-5PK 74.00 80-position grey snap in jumper, 5 pack
94 (3.70)
14 (0.55)
80 (3.15)
Dimensions:
mm
SPECIFICATIONS
Connection Data:
Rigid Solid Wire:
0.4 to 1.6 mm Dia.
Flexible Stranded Wire:
0.4 to 1.6 mm Dia.
Input Voltage:
XRU1H24U: 24 Vac/Vdc
XRU1H120U: 120 Vac/110 Vdc
Typical Input Current:
XRU1H24U: 17.5 mA
XRU1H120U: 4.5 mA (120 Vac)/
4.2 mA (110 Vdc)
Typical Response Time :
XRU1H24U: 8 mS
XRU1H120U: 7 mS
Typical Release Time: 10 mS
Input Protection: Bridge rectifier
OUTPUT DATA
Contact Type: Single contact, 1 PDT
Contact Material: AgNi
Max Switching Voltage: 250 Vac/Vdc1
Min Switching Voltage: 12 Vac/Vdc
Limiting Continuous Current:
10 A (6 A)2
Max Inrush Current: 30 A (300 mS)
Min Switching Current: 100 mA
Min Switching Power: 1.2 W
MISCELLANEOUS DATA
Test Voltage I/O: 4 kV, 50 Hz, 1 min
Ambient Temp Range: -20 to 60°C
Rated Operating Mode:
100% Operating Factor
Inflammability Class: V0, in
Accordance with UL 94
Mechanical Service Life:
3 x 107 cycles
1The separating plate, XRAPLCESK, should
be installed for voltages greater than 250V
(L1, L2, L3) between identical terminal points
of adjacent modules. Potential bridging is
then possible with the XRAFBST bridge
system.
2The current rating for the normally open
contact (#14) is 10 A. The current rating for
the normally closed contact (#12) is 6 A and
can be increased to 10 A by bridging the two
#12 contact connections.
Schematic for high current
terminal block relays